# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASIF KHAN	10/09/2009
QHALID FAREED	10/09/2009
VINOD ADIVARAHAN	10/09/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NITEK, INC
Street Address:	1000 CATAWBA STREET, SUITE #150
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29201

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13403151

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)253-8277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803.253.8282

Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL A. MANN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2426

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41655-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. MANN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4165537Assi#page1.tif source=4165537Assi#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036250 FRAME: 0407 503422589

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, we, the below-named inventors whose addresses are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STABLE HIGH POWER ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT EMITTING DIODE for which a utility patent application is being filed October 9, 2009, said application claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 61/136,869, filed October 9, 2008; and

WHEREAS NITEK, INC. whose complete address is 1804 Salem Church Road, Irmo, South Carolina 29063, USA, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of interest in the applications and rights to the invention in the United States of America and the world and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE interest in the applications and rights to the invention, interest in all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the invention in the United States of America and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any and all of said U.S. Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

Further, we hereby egree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and relasue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention.

We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

NPCOL1:1711788.1-PA58[GN-(DCR) 041885-00018

Executed this 9th	day of OC-cber	, 2009.
Address:	Signature Typed Name: Asif Khan 1804 Salem Church Road irmo, SC 29063 USA	<u></u>
Executed this 9th	day of October	, 2009
Address:	Signature Typed Name: Qhalid Fareed 101 Woodlands Ridge Road Columbia, SC 29229 USA	rews
Executed this oq th	day of October	, 2009
Address:	Signature Typed Name: Vinod Adivershar 200 Atrium Way, Apt 1502 Columbia, SC 29223 USA	1

NPOOL1:1711788.1-PARRIGN-(DCR) 041858-00018